Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
B1-1
3401-029 Microminiature MDM Connectors
High performance Microminiature connectors, ESA qualified, for space applications.
Suitable for Board-to Board, Board-to Cable or Cable-to Cable applications.

B1-3B1-2
3401-029 Microminiature MDM Connectors
How to order – ESA quality level
Description (example): 340102901B 25PFR112F
FR164: SOLDER CUP TYPE CONTACT – QUALITY LEVEL: ACCORDING TO ESA.
Connectors supplied with dust caps (not available separately)
Other configurations available on request, consult factory.
CDRI with description MDM-115366-xxxx
ESCC Detail Specification number
Variant: Shell finish
01: Electroless Nickel (Finish A174)
02: Gold over electroless Nickel
(Finish FR172)
Testing Level
Level B (Standard: B3 = LAT3)
Shell Size: Number of contacts
 9
 15
 21
 25
 31
 37
 51
Contact Type
P: Pin (Male contact)
S: Socket (Female contact)
Mounting
No code: No hardware
E: Captive Nut option
(Not available with FR136, FR136A, FR139 terminations)
F: Float Mount option
(Not available with FR136, FR136A, FR139 terminations)
Termination Type
FR112: Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000),
cable 3901/013/02B
FR112A: Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000),
cable 3901/002/56B
FR113: Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000),
cable 3901/013/02B
FR113A: Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000),
cable 3901/002/56B
FR123: Harness type, AWG26, length 4000,00 (157.480),
cable 3901/013/02B
FR123A: Harness type, AWG26, length 4000,00 (157.480),
cable 3901/002/56B
FR114: Harness type, AWG28, length 508,00 (20.000),
cable 3901/013/01B
FR114A: Harness type, AWG28, length 508,00 (20.000),
cable 3901/002/61B
FR115: Harness type, AWG28, length 914,00 (36.000),
cable 3901/013/01B
FR115A: Harness type, AWG28, length 914,00 (36.000),
cable 3901/002/61B
FR116: Straight Pigtail Terminations, length 25,40 (1.000)
FR136: 90° bent PCB Terminations, length 4,50 (.177)
FR136A: 90° bent PCB Terminations, Narrow profile,
length 3,50 (.138) – Size 9 only
FR139: Straight PCB Terminations,
length 4,50 (.177) – Size 51 not available
3401029 01 B 25 P FR112 F
B1.indd   2 5/13/13   6:21 PM
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
B1-3B1-2
3401-029 Microminiature MDM Connectors
How to order – FR022 quality level
Description (example): MDM-25PH038F-A174-FR022
Note:
Connectors supplied with dust caps (not available separately)
Other configurations available on request, consult factory.
CDRI with description MDM-115288-xxxx
Microminiature connector,
MDM series
Shell Size: Number of contacts
9
15
21
25
31
37
51
Contact Type
P: Pin (Male contact)
S: Socket (Female contact)
Quality Level (Connector Specification CS FR022)
(Commercial Space Grade)
Shell finish
A174: Electroless Nickel
FR172: Gold over electroless Nickel
Mounting
B: No hardware
E: Captive Nut option
(Not available with FR136, FR136A, FR139 terminations)
F: Float Mount option
(Not available with FR136, FR136A, FR139 terminations)
Termination Type:
H038: Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000),
cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011: Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000),
cable MIL-W-16878/4
H038-AWG28: Harness type, AWG28,
length 508,00 (20.000),cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011-AWG28: Harness type, AWG28,
length 914,00 (36.000),cable MIL-W-16878/4
L2: Straight Pigtail Terminations, length 25,40 (1.000)
FR136: 90° bent PCB Terminations, length 4,50  (.177)
FR136A: 90° bent PCB Terminations, Narrow profile,
length 3,50  (.138) – Size 9 only
FR139: Straight PCB Terminations,
length 4,50  (.177) – Size 51 not available
MDM 25 P H038 F A174 FR022
B1.indd   3 5/13/13   6:21 PM
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13 Rev. 23APR13
B1-5B1-4
3401-029 Microminiature MDM Connectors
Materials and Finishes
Shells